15/06/2024, 14:45 Sailwave results for 2024 SYH Classic Regatta at Haven Ports Yacht Club 2024

2024 SYH Classic Regatta
Haven Ports Yacht Club

Sy

H

CLASSIC MARINE
Ea 1941

Final
Race 1 - 15th June 2024 at tbc

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Division Boat Type SailNo Sailed By Handicap Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Gaff Fable Gaff Cutter Andrew Balfe  0.765 13:45:38 2:35:38 1:59:04 1.0
2 Gaff Nightfall ~ Gaff Cutter David Smith 0.760 13:54:47 2:44:47 2:05:14 2.0
3 Gaff Cornubia 52 foot Gaff Cutter By Samuel Donan 0.895 DNF 4.0
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2024 SYH Classic Regatta
Haven Ports Yacht Club

Sy

H

CLASSIC MARINE
Ea 1941

Final
Race 1 - 15th June 2024 at tbc

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Division Boat Type SailNo  Sailed By Handicap Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 H/cap Malwen Solani Sloop - Justin Miller 0.750 13:55:48 2:25:48 1:49:21 1.0

2 F H/cap Sunstone S & S Sloop GBR Will & Jenny 0.927 13:32:18 2:02:18 1:53:22 2.0

2183R  Taylor-Jones

3 F H/cap llliria S & S Sloop 4803 Andy & Jane 0.902 13:36:37 2:06:37 1:54:12 3.0
Easdown

4 H/cap Samphire Boomke Christopher R 0.750 14:06:05 2:36:05 1:57:04 4.0
Jarrett

5 H/cap Phialle Holman 80Y Stephen Jones 0.722 14:14:26 2:44:26 1:58:43 5.0

6 H/cap Acamar Stella 19 Julian & Hannah 0.772 14:05:58 2:35:58 2:00:24 6.0
Young

7 H/cap Sweet Yawl Martin Blackburn  0.830 14:04:14 2:34:14  2:08:01 7.0

Return

8 H/cap Timbalie Prior 30 780Y Wendy Houston  0.805 14:10:40 2:40:40 2:09:20 8.0

9 H/cap Lodestar Stella 64 Mark 0.772 DNF 12.0
Montgomery-
Smith

9 H/cap Persephone Stella 6 Roger Reid 0.772 DNF 12.0

9 H/cap Venya 40 Square Metre NW 3 or Rufus Gilday 0.832 DNF 12.0

Spissgatter 6

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
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2024 SYH Classic Regatta
Haven Ports Yacht Club

Sy

H

CLASSIC MARINE
Ea 1941

Final
Race 2 - 16th June 2024 at tbc

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Division Boat Type SailNo Sailed By Handicap Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Gaff Fable Gaff Cutter Andrew Balfe  0.765 14:04:39 2:54:39 2:13:36 1.0
2 Gaff Nightfall ~ Gaff Cutter David Smith 0.760 14:13:22 3:03:22 2:19:22 2.0
3 Gaff Cornubia 52 foot Gaff Cutter By Samuel Donan 0.895 13:57:53 2:47:53 2:30:15 3.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
www.sailwave.com
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16/06/2024, 14:44

CLASSIC MARINE
Ea 1941

Rank Division Boat Type
1 H/cap Phialle Holman
2 F H/cap Sunstone S & S Sloop

3 H/cap Lodestar Stella
4 H/cap Gudgeon Alfred Milne

Yawl

5 H/cap Persephone Stella

6 H/cap Malwen Solani Sloop
7 F H/icap llliria S & S Sloop
8 H/cap Samphire Boomke

9 H/cap Timbalie Prior 30
10 H/cap Acamar Stella

2024 SYH Classic Regatta

Haven Ports Yacht Club

Final

Race 2 - 16th June 2024 at tbc

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SailNo
80Y

GBR
2183R

64

4803

780Y
19

Sailed By

Stephen Jones

Will & Jenny Taylor-

Jones

Mark Montgomery-
Smith

Ross Wey

Roger Reid
Justin Miller

Andy & Jane
Easdown

Christopher R
Jarrett

Wendy Houston

Julian & Hannah
Young

Handicap
0.722
0.927

0.772

0.825

0.772
0.750
0.902

0.750

0.805
0.772

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
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Sy

Finish
13:39:49
13:10:30

13:33:15

13:25:55

13:40:04
13:47:01
13:22:47

13:58:02

14:10:20

Elapsed
2:19:49
1:50:30

2:13:15

2:05:55

2:20:04
2:27:01
2:02:47

2:38:02

2:50:20
DNF
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Corrected Points

1:40:57
1:42:26

1:42:52

1:43:53

1:48:08
1:50:16
1:50:45

1:58:32

2:17:07

1.0
2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0
7.0

8.0

9.0
11.0
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Rank

1st
2nd
3rd

4th

4th

4th
4th

4th

2024 SYH Classic Regatta
Haven Ports Yacht Club

Sy

H

CLASSIC MARINE
Ea 1941

Final

Overall

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A

Division Boat Type SailNo Sailed By Handicap Race 1 Race 2
15th June 16th June
2024 tbc 2024 tbc
Gaff Fable Gaff Cutter Andrew Balfe  0.765 1.0 1.0
Gaff Nightfall Gaff Cutter David Smith 0.760 2.0 2.0
Gaff Cornubia 52 foot Gaff By Samuel Donan 0.895 4.0 DNF 3.0
Cutter
Gaff Primrose Oyster Smack CK273 Ashmole Faire 0.790 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC
Ring
Gaff ADC Smack CK Eloisa Rule 0.790 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC
431
Gaff Yet 36 foot Smack Daniel Tester 0.830 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC
Gaff Capriccio One Design Gaff 388 Paul Cook 0.780 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC
Cutter
Gaff Fanny of Gaff Cutter CS12  Richard Ham 0.767 9.0 DNC 9.0 DNC
Cowes

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
www.sailwave.com
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2.0
4.0
7.0

18.0

18.0

18.0
18.0

18.0

Nett

2.0
4.0
7.0

18.0

18.0

18.0
18.0

18.0
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CLASSIC MARINE

Ea 1941

Rank Division Boat

1st F H/cap
2nd  H/cap
3rd H/cap
4th F H/cap
5th H/cap
6th H/cap
7th H/cap
8th H/cap
9th H/cap
10th  H/cap
11th  H/cap
12th  H/cap
13th  H/cap
13th  H/cap
13th  H/cap
13th  F H/cap
13th  H/cap
13th  F H/cap
13th  F H/cap
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Sunstone

Phialle
Malwen

Illiria

Samphire

Lodestar

Persephone

Acamar

Timbalie
Gudgeon
Sweet Return

Venya

Rhumba
Grey Seal

Mea

Genesta

Kelpie Il

Arrow

Fanfare of
Essex
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Type

S & S Sloop

Holman
Solani Sloop
S & S Sloop

Boomke

Stella

Stella
Stella

Prior 30
Alfred Milne Yawl
Yawl

40 Square Metre
Spissgatter

Holman Sterling

Gauntlett 12
Tonner

Vertue

75 Square Metre

Canoe Yacht

West Solent One
Design

Holman Sloop

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1

SailNo

GBR
2183R

80Y

4803

64

19

780Y

NW 3 or

ST 19
Y234

V89
H/cap

W1

Final

Overall

Sailed By

Will & Jenny
Taylor-Jones

Stephen Jones
Justin Miller

Andy & Jane
Easdown

Christopher R
Jarrett

Mark
Montgomery-
Smith

Roger Reid

Julian & Hannah
Young

Wendy Houston
Ross Wey
Martin Blackburn

Rufus Gilday

Clive Church
Paul Nye

Matteo Richiardi

Tristram
Wilkinson

Rickard Graham
Phil Plumtree

Jenny Mummery

www.sailwave.com

2024 SYH Classic Regatta
Haven Ports Yacht Club

Sy

Handicap Race 1

0.927

0.722
0.750
0.902

0.750

0.772

0.772

0.772

0.805
0.825
0.830
0.832

0.798
0.815

0.760
0.863

0.770
0.878

1.000

15th June
2024 thc

2.0

5.0
1.0
3.0

4.0

12.0 DNF

12.0 DNF

6.0

8.0
20.0 DNC
7.0
12.0 DNF

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC

H

Sailed: 2, Discards: 0, To count: 2, Rating system: IRC, Entries: 19, Scoring system: Appendix A

Race 2
16th June
2024 tbc

2.0

1.0
6.0
7.0

8.0

3.0

5.0

11.0 DNF

9.0
4.0
20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC
20.0 DNC

20.0 DNC

Total

6.0
7.0
10.0

12.0

15.0

17.0

17.0

17.0
24.0
27.0
32.0

40.0
40.0

40.0
40.0

40.0
40.0

40.0

Nett

4.0

6.0
7.0
10.0

12.0

15.0

17.0

17.0
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24.0
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40.0
40.0

40.0
40.0

40.0
40.0

40.0
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